E-Series protective relay family
Reliable protection for every application
E-Series protective relays
Feeder distribution relays
Motor relays
Transformer relays
Generator relays
Bus relays

E-Series
Communication and connection interfaces
Reference order guide for availability by model.
4 EATON E-Series protective relays﻿﻿
The E-Series family platform makes
it easy for users to program simple
to complex settings or schemes
for each of their unique applications.
5EATON E-Series protective relays﻿﻿
Eaton’s distribution relay family–EDR Series
Model comparison guide–protective functions
EDR-3000 EDR-5000
Protection functions
	 46—Current unbalance elements
	 50BF—Breaker failure
50P—Phase instantaneous overcurrent elements
50R—Calculated ground or neutral instantaneous overcurrent elements
	 50X—Measured ground or neutral instantaneous overcurrent elements
	 51P—Phase overcurrent protection per time-current curve elements
	 51R—Calculated ground fault protection per time-current curve elements
	 51X—Measured ground or neutral fault protection per time-current
		  curve elements
	 CLPU—Cold load pickup
	 SOTF—Switch on to fault
	 CTS—Current transformer supervision
74TCM—Trip coil monitor (option)
	 ZI—Zone selective interlocking (option)
The EDR-5000 has all of the same protection functions as the EDR-3000 with additional features.
Enhanced protection functions
	 27A/M—Auxiliary and main three-phase undervoltage elements
	 47—Voltage unbalance elements
	 55A/D—Apparent and displacement power factor elements
	 59A/M—Auxiliary and main three-phase overvoltage elements
	 59N—Ground fault overvoltage elements
	 67P—Directional overcurrent elements
	 67X—Calculated directional overcurrent elements
	 78V—Vector surge element
	81U/O/R—Under and over and rate of change frequency elements
	 LOP—Loss of potential
		  25—Sync check
		  32—Forward and reverse watts elements
	         32V—Forward and reverse VARs elements
51V—Voltage restraint elements
79—Auto-reclosing
27T—Low voltage ride-through (LVRT)
27Q—Reactive power and undervoltage
Typical one-line example—ANSI protective elements guide
LOP
1
59A59N27A52
3
1
3
67R67P4651R50R
50
BF
74
TCM 51P50P79
CTS
51X50X
55
A/D 67X
81
U/O 81R47 78V 27M 59M 51V 32 32V
SOTF
25
CLPU
1 52—circuit breaker.
Protective elements key
n = Elements available on
EDR-3000 and EDR-5000
n = Elements available
on EDR-5000
See Page 4 for metering
features.
1
EDR family ordering guide
EDR-   5000   -2   A   0   B   A   1
EDR-3000 hardware option 1
A = 4 DI, 4 outputs
B = 8 DI, 6 outputs, trip coil monitor
C = 4 DI, 4 outputs, zone selective interlocking (ZSI)
and IRIG-B
OR
Mounting options
0 = Standard mount
1 = Projection mount
Conformal coating options
A	= None
B	= Conformal coated circuit boards
Communication options
B	=	Modbus/DNP3 RTU over RS-485
C	=	Modbus/DNP3 TCP over Ethernet RJ-45
D	=	PROFIBUS-DP over fiber optic ST
E	 =	PROFIBUS-DP over D-Sub / RS-485
F	 =	Modbus RTU or DNP3 RTU over fiber optic ST
G	=	Modbus/DNP3 RTU over D-Sub / RS-485
H	=	 IEC 61850/Modbus/DNP3 TCP over Ethernet RJ-45
I	 =	Modbus/DNP3 RTU over RS-485 or Modbus/DNP3
TCP over Ethernet RJ-45
K	=	 IEC 61850/Modbus/DNP3 TCP over LC duplex
fiber optic Ethernet
L	 =	Modbus/DNP3 TCP over LC duplex fiber optic
Ethernet
EDR-5000 hardware option 1
A = 8 DI, 10 outputs, ZSI and IRIG-B
B = 16 DI, 10 outputs, ZSI and IRIG-B
Hardware option 2
0 = Phase current 5 A / 1 A, ground current 5 A / 1 A, power supply range: 19–300 Vdc, 40–250 Vac
1 = Phase current 5 A / 1 A, sensitive ground current 0.5 A / 0.1 A, power supply range: 19–300 Vdc,
40–250 Vac
Relay model
3000 = Current protection relay
5000 = Current, voltage and power protection relay
6 EATON E-Series protective relays﻿﻿
Eaton’s motor relay family–EMR Series
Model comparison guide–protective functions
EMR-3000 EMR-4000 EMR-5000
Protection functions
50BF—Breaker failure

See Page 4 for metering
features.
EMR family ordering guide
EMR-   5000   -2   A   0   B   A   1
OR
OR
Hardware option 2
0 = Phase current 5 A / 1 A,
ground current 5 A / 1 A,
power supply range:
19–300 Vdc, 40–250 Vac
1 = Phase current 5 A / 1 A,
sensitive ground current
0.5 A / 0.1 A, power
supply range: 9–300 Vdc,
40–250 Vac
EMR-5000 hardware option 1
A = 16 DI, 9 outputs, ZSI, URTD interface, IRIG-B and large display
B = 8 DI, 9 outputs, 2 analog inputs, 2 analog outputs, ZSI, URTD
interface, IRIG-B and large display
EMR-3000 hardware option 1
A = 4 DI, 4 outputs, analog output, URTD interface, IRIG-B
and small display
B = 4 DI, 4 outputs, zone interlocking (ZI), URTD interface IRIG-B
and small display
Relay model
3000 = Current protection relay
4000 = Current, voltage and power protection relay
5000 = Differential current, voltage and power protection relay
EMR-4000 hardware option 1
A = 8 DI, 5 outputs, 4 analog outputs, ZSI URTD interface, IRIG-B
and small display
Conformal coating
options
A	= None
B	= Conformal
coated circuit
boards
Communication options
B	=	Modbus/DNP3 RTU over RS-485
C	=	Modbus/DNP3 TCP over Ethernet
RJ-45
D	=	PROFIBUS-DP over fiber optic ST
E	 =	PROFIBUS-DP over D-Sub / RS-485
F	 =	Modbus RTU or DNP3 RTU over
fiber optic ST
G	=	Modbus/DNP3 RTU over D-Sub /
RS-485
H	=	 IEC 61850/Modbus/DNP3 TCP over
Ethernet RJ-45
I	 =	Modbus/DNP3 RTU over RS-485 or
Modbus/DNP3 TCP over Ethernet
RJ-45
K	=	 IEC 61850/Modbus/DNP3 TCP over
LC duplex fiber optic Ethernet
L	 =	Modbus/DNP3 TCP over LC duplex
fiber optic Ethernet
Mounting
options
0 = Standard
mount
1 = Projection
mount
7EATON E-Series protective relays﻿﻿
Eaton’s transformer relay family–ETR Series
Model comparison guide–protective functions
ETR-4000 ETR-5000
Protection functions
	 46—Current unbalance elements

interlocking (ZI) and URTD interface
OR
ETR family ordering guide
Hardware option 2
0 = Phase current 5 A / 1 A, ground current 5 A / 1 A, power supply range:
19–300 Vdc, 40–250 Vac
1 = Phase current 5 A / 1 A, sensitive ground current 0.5 A / 0.1 A, power
supply range: 19–300 Vdc, 40–250 Vac
1 1
Conformal coating
options
A	= None
B	= Conformal
coated circuit
boards
Communication options
B	=	Modbus/DNP3 RTU over RS-485
C	=	Modbus/DNP3 TCP over Ethernet RJ-45
D	=	PROFIBUS-DP over fiber optic ST
E	 =	PROFIBUS-DP over D-Sub / RS-485
F	 =	Modbus RTU or DNP3 RTU over fiber optic ST
G	=	Modbus/DNP3 RTU over D-Sub / RS-485
H	=	 IEC 61850/Modbus/DNP3 TCP over Ethernet RJ-45
I	 =	Modbus/DNP3 RTU over RS-485 or Modbus/DNP3 TCP
over Ethernet RJ-45
K	=	 IEC 61850/Modbus/DNP3 TCP over LC duplex
fiber optic Ethernet
L	 =	Modbus/DNP3 TCP over LC duplex fiber optic Ethernet
Mounting
options
0 = Standard
mount
1 = Projection
mount
8 EATON E-Series protective relays﻿﻿
Eaton’s generator relay family–EGR Series
Model comparison guide–protective functions

Relay model
5000 = Differential current, voltage and power protection relay
EGR family ordering guide
1
EGR-5000 hardware option 1
A = 16 DI, 9 outputs, ZSI and URTD interface
B = 8 DI, 9 outputs, 2 AI, 2 AO, ZSI and URTD interface
Hardware option 2
0 = Phase current 5 A / 1 A, ground current 5 A / 1 A, power supply range:
19–300 Vdc, 40–250 Vac
1 = Phase current 5 A / 1 A, sensitive ground current 0.5 A / 0.1 A, power
supply range: 19–300 Vdc, 40–250 Vac
Communication options
B	=	Modbus/DNP3 RTU over RS-485
C	=	Modbus/DNP3 TCP over Ethernet RJ-45
D	=	PROFIBUS-DP over fiber optic ST
E	 =	PROFIBUS-DP over D-Sub / RS-485
F	 =	Modbus RTU or DNP3 RTU over fiber optic ST
G	=	Modbus/DNP3 RTU over D-Sub / RS-485
H	=	 IEC 61850/Modbus/DNP3 TCP over Ethernet
RJ-45
I	 =	Modbus/DNP3 RTU over RS-485 or Modbus/
DNP3 TCP over Ethernet RJ-45
K	=	 IEC 61850/Modbus/DNP3 TCP over LC duplex
fiber optic Ethernet
L	 =	Modbus/DNP3 TCP over LC duplex fiber optic
Ethernet
Conformal coating options
A	= None
B	= Conformal coated circuit boards
Mounting options
0 = Standard mount
1 = Projection mount
9EATON E-Series protective relays﻿﻿
Eaton’s bus differential relay–EBR Series
Model comparison guide–protective functions
EBR-3000 EBR-Z (Required for protecting EBR-3000)
Protection functions
	 87—Differential protection
	 87SV—Open CT supervision
74TCM—Trip coil monitor
Protection functions
High-impedance and MOV protection for the EBR-3000 relay CT inputs
Typical one-line example—ANSI protective elements guide
Protective elements key
n = Standard
n = Option
See Page 4 for metering
features.
EBR-   3Z   -2   B   0   B   A   1   -A
EBR family ordering guide
Separate mounting—both EBR-3000 and EBR-Z are required for operation
Group mounting—both EBR-3000 and EBR-Z are installed in one bezel
Relay model
	3000	= High-impedance differential relay
	 Z	= High-impedance module
	 3Z	= Relay + high-impedance module
EBR-3000 and EBR-3Z hardware option 1
B = 8 DI, 6 outputs, trip coil monitor, IRIG-B
EBR-Z hardware option
A = Energy rating 5200 joule
B = Energy rating 10,400 joule
EBR-3Z hardware option AB
A = Energy rating 5200 joule
B = Energy rating 10,400 joule
EBR-3000 and EBR-3Z hardware option 2 A
0 = Power supply range: 19–300 Vdc, 40–250 Vac
Communication options A
B	=	Modbus/DNP3 RTU over RS-485
C	=	Modbus/DNP3 TCP over Ethernet RJ-45
D	=	PROFIBUS-DP over fiber optic ST
E	 =	PROFIBUS-DP over D-Sub / RS-485
F	 =	Modbus RTU or DNP3 RTU over fiber optic ST
G	=	Modbus/DNP3 RTU over D-Sub / RS-485
H	=	 IEC 61850/Modbus/DNP3 TCP over Ethernet RJ-45
I	 =	Modbus/DNP3 RTU over RS-485 or Modbus/DNP3
TCP over Ethernet RJ-45
K	=	 IEC 61850/Modbus/DNP3 TCP over LC duplex
fiber optic Ethernet
L	 =	Modbus/DNP3 TCP over LC duplex fiber optic Ethernet
Conformal coating options A
A	= None
B	= Conformal-coated circuit boards
Mounting options
0 = Standard mount
1 = Projection mount
OR
A	Not applicable for EBR-Z catalog numbers.
B	Not applicable for EBR-3000 catalog numbers.
10 EATON E-Series protective relays﻿﻿
E-Series relay family standard accessories
Description Catalog number
Universal RTD module with Modbus RTU 48–240 Vac / 48–250 Vdc URTDII-01
Universal RTD module with Modbus RTU 24–48 Vdc URTDII-02
1 m fiber optic cable for EMR, ETR or EGR relays / URTD communications MPF0-1
5 m fiber optic cable for EMR, ETR or EGR relays / URTD communications MPF0-5
10 m fiber optic cable for EMR, ETR or EGR relays / URTD communications MPF0-10
25 m fiber optic cable for EMR, ETR or EGR relays / URTD communications MPF0-25
75 m fiber optic cable for EMR, ETR or EGR relays / URTD communications MPFO-75
E-Series 3000 IQ adapter kit, projection mounted. For retrofitting MP and DT series relays to EMR-3000 and EDR-3000 relays ER-IQRETROKIT
E-Series mini USB cable 6 ft ESERIESUSBCBL
FP-5000 to EDR-5000 retrofit adapter plate projection mount ER-FP5KRETROKIT
Common software tools
Quality Manager is a powerful waveform and events analysis software tool. Quality Manager allows the user to review
and customize the waveform disturbance records downloaded from any of the E-Series family models.
•	 Zoom, scale and edit preferences
for easy viewing and reporting
Features
•	 10 seconds maximum per record
and 120 seconds total data
storage (customizable)